Less than 3	 Between 3	 Between 6	 More than	 Non-	 Total
	 months	 & 6 months	 months 	 1 year	 interest
			   1 year		  bearing

	 USD	 USD	 USD	 USD	 USD	 USD

Assets	 439,924,107	 57,846,212	 16,401,538	 31,448,389	 122,872,105 	 668,492,351
Liabilities	 (314,313,245)	 (30,146,237)	 (86,120,502)	 (48,100,059) 	 (189,812,308)	 (668,492,351)

Interest sensitivity gap	 125,610,862	 27,699,975	 (69,718,964)	 (16,651,670)	 (66,940,203)	 -

Cumulative gap	 125,610,862	 153,310,837	 83,591,873	 66,940,203	 -	 -

change in interest rate
  for the period
  100bps increase	 942,081	 138,500	 (58,099)
  100bps decrease	  (942,081)	 (138,500)	   58,099

 

FIMBank Group  annual report & financial statements 2010

69

 4	 financial risk management - continued

	 cash flow sensitivity analysis for repricing instruments

	 An increase of 100 basis points at the reporting date would have increased equity and profit or loss by the

amounts shown below. This analysis assumes that all other variables, in particular foreign currency rates,
remain constant.

	 Group	 Bank
	 Equity	 Profit or loss	 Equity	 Profit or loss

	 USD	 USD	 USD	 USD

31 December 2010
Repricing instruments 	 920,120	 920,120	 994,210	 994,210

31 December 2009
Repricing instruments 	 747,777	 747,777	 1,022,482	 1,022,482

	 A decrease of 100 basis points at the reporting date would have equal but opposite effect on the above
instruments to the amounts shown above, on the basis that all other variables remain constant.

   	 other price risk

	 Group	 Bank
	 2010	 2009	 2010	 2009
	 USD	 USD	 USD	 USD

Non-derivative financial assets at fair value
Bonds	   3,169,280	   1,808,628	 -	 1,808,628
Credit link notes	 42,410,000	 21,750,000	 42,410,000	 21,750,000

	 45,579,280	 23,558,628	 42,410,000	 23,558,628

	 In the case of forfaiting assets, price risk is considered to be a less relevant variable.  Notwithstanding

this, the Group endeavours to mitigate any price risk by building a diversified forfaiting portfolio with an
ultimately different geographical exposure.

	 cash flow sensitivity analysis for market risk

	 An increase in the price of bonds and credit linked notes at the reporting date would have increased equity

and profit or loss by the amounts shown below. This analysis assumes that all other variables, in particular
interest rates, remain constant.

	 Group	 Bank
	 2010	 2009	 2010	 2009